

ORDER BELOW EXH.01.

Issue summons to defendants.

Date: 23/09/2025
Place: Karmala

(Smt.S.P Kulkarni)
2ndJt. Civil Judge J.D., Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.1A.

Filed.

Date: 23/09/2025
Place: Karmala

(Smt.S.P Kulkarni)
2ndJt. Civil Judge J.D., Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.02.

Filed.

Date: 23/09/2025
Place: Karmala

(Smt.S.P Kulkarni)
2ndJt. Civil Judge J.D., Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.03.

Seen and filed.

Date: 23/09/2025
Place: Karmala

(Smt.S.P Kulkarni)
2ndJt. Civil Judge J.D., Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.04.

Filed.

Date: 23/09/2025
Place: Karmala

(Smt.S.P Kulkarni)
2ndJt. Civil Judge J.D., Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.5

Heard Ld. advocate for the plaintiffs, considering the nature of the suit and documents filed along with the plaint, I am of the opinion that, it is necessary in this case, to hear both sides before deciding the present application below Exh.5. Hence, issue notice to the defendants no.1 and 2, as to why ad-interim injunction should not be granted in favour of the plaintiffs, till final conclusion of the present suit.

Returnable on 15/10/2025.

Date: 23/09/2025
Place: Karmala

(Smt.S.P. Kulkarni)
2ndJt. Civil Judge J.D., Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.6

Filed.

Date: 23/09/2025
Place: Karmala

(Smt.S.P. Kulkarni)
2ndJt. Civil Judge J.D., Karmala.