

ORDER BELOW EXH.19

Permission granted in the light of no objection given by Adv. B.R. Raut
on Exh.20

Date: 27/04/2026
Place: Karmala

(Smt.S.P Kulkarni)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge J.D., Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.20

V.P. on behalf of defendant – Filed.

Date: 27/04/2026
Place: Karmala

(Smt.S.P Kulkarni)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge J.D., Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.24

Application of plaintiffs for time to file say on Exh.18 – Other side to
say- Say filed-

Order – Perused say. V.P. of this learned advocate is on record. But, it is
kept for order. Say of existing advocate for this defendant was called.
No say is filed till date. Hence, on the backdrop of all these
circumstances, time is granted till next date in the interest of justice.

Date: 27/04/2026
Place: Karmala

(Smt.S.P Kulkarni)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge J.D., Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.25

Permission to file V.P. on behalf of defendant no.1 – Adv. B.R. Raut to
say – Say filed. Order- Adv.B.R. Raut today gave no objection. Hence,
necessary order is passed on Exh.26. Hence, allowed.

Date: 27/04/2026
Place: Karmala

(Smt.S.P Kulkarni)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge J.D., Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.26

V.P. filed on behalf of defendant no.1 – Filed.

Date: 27/04/2026
Place: Karmala

(Smt.S.P Kulkarni)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge J.D., Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.28

Written argument on behalf of Defendants – Other side to say.

Date: 27/04/2026

Place: Karmala

(Smt.S.P. Kulkarni)

2nd Jt. Civil Judge J.D., Karmala.